ZENER DIODES
1/5©GUANGDONGHOTTECH INDUSTRIALCO.,LTD E-mail:hkt@heketai.com
FEATURES
 3W power dissipation
 Zerner voltagefrom5.6V~51V
 ±5% standard Vz tolerance
 Surface mount device
MECHANICAL DATA

1.Mounted on P.C. board with 50mm2 copper pads at each terminal;
2.Tested with pulses;
3.Z2SMB1 is a diode operated in forward. Hence, the index of all parameters should be “F” instead of “Z”.
The cathode, indicated by a white band, has to be connected to the negative pole.
SMB
Maximum forward voltage at if=200mA VF 1.2 V
1SMB3EZ5.6~1SMB3EZ51
ZENER DIODES
2/5©GUANGDONGHOTTECH INDUSTRIALCO.,LTD E-mail:hkt@heketai.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (T =25°C unless otherwise specified)
Part Number
Nominal Z ener  Voltage Maximum Zener  Impedance Max Reverse
Leakage Current Marking
CodeVZ @ IZT ZZT IZT ZZK IZK IR @VR
Nom.  V Min.  V Max.  V Ω mA Ω mA μA V
1SMB3EZ5.6 5.6 5.32 5.88 2 134 700 1 5 3 5V6B
1SMB3EZ6.2 6.2 5.89 6.51 2 120 700 1 5 4 6V2B
1SMB3EZ6.8 6.8 6.46 7.14 2 110 700 1 5 4 6V8B
1SMB3EZ7.5 7.5 7.13 7.88 2 100 700 0.5 5 5 7V5B
1SMB3EZ8.2 8.2 7.79 8.61 2 91 700 0.5 5 6 8V2B
1SMB3EZ8.7 8.7 8.27 9.14 2 85 700 0.5 4 6.6 8V7B
1SMB3EZ9.1 9.1 8.65 9.56 3 82 700 0.5 3 7 9V1B
1SMB3EZ10 10 9.5 10.5 4 75 700 0.25 3 7.6 10B
1SMB3EZ11 11 10.45 11.55 4 68 700 0.25 1 8.4 11B
1SMB3EZ12 12 11.4 12.6 5 63 700 0.25 1 9.1 12B
1SMB3EZ13 13 12.35 13.65 5 58 700 0.25 0.5 9.9 13B
1SMB3EZ14 14 13.3 14.7 5 53 700 0.25 0.5 10.6 14B
1SMB3EZ15 15 14.25 15.75 6 50 700 0.25 0.5 11.4 15B
1SMB3EZ16 16 15.2 16.8 6 47 700 0.25 0.5 12.2 16B
1SMB3EZ17 17 16.15 17.85 6 44 750 0.25 0.5 13 17B
1SMB3EZ18 18 17.1 18.9 6 42 750 0.25 0.5 13.7 18B
1SMB3EZ19 19 18.05 19.95 7 40 750 0.25 0.5 14.4 19B
1SMB3EZ20 20 19 21 7 37 750 0.25 0.5 15.2 20B
1SMB3EZ22 22 20.9 23.1 8 34 750 0.25 0.5 16.7 22B
1SMB3EZ24 24 22.8 25.2 9 31 750 0.25 0.5 18.2 24B
1SMB3EZ25 25 23.75 26.25 10 30 750 0.25 0.5 19 25B
1SMB3EZ27 27 25.65 28.35 10 28 750 0.25 0.5 20.6 27B
1SMB3EZ28 28 26.6 29.4 12 27 750 0.25 0.5 21.3 28B
1SMB3EZ30 30 28.5 31.5 16 25 1000 0.25 0.5 22.5 30B
1SMB3EZ33 33 31.35 34.65 20 23 1000 0.25 0.5 25.1 33B
1SMB3EZ36 36 34.2 37.8 22 21 1000 0.25 0.5 27.4 36B
1SMB3EZ39 39 37.05 40.95 28 19 1000 0.25 0.5 29.7 39B
1SMB3EZ43 43 40.85 45.15 33 17 1500 0.25 0.5 32.7 43B
1SMB3EZ47 47 44.65 49.35 38 16 1500 0.25 0.5 35.8 47B
1SMB3EZ51 51 48.45 53.55 45 15 1500 0.25 0.5 38.8 51B
1SMB3EZ5.6~1SMB3EZ51
ZENER DIODES
3/5©GUANGDONGHOTTECH INDUSTRIALCO.,LTD E-mail:hkt@heketai.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS